ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
23
AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
AC “Z” SERIES
XLR METAL
CHASSIS MOUNT
CONNECTORS
   Note:  A ground tag is standard on all AC

AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
METAL TYPE FLANGE
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
METAL TYPE FLANGE
PACKAGIN
G
CONTA
CT P
LA
TIN
G
SHEL
L F
IN
ISH
SHEL
L S
ER
IES
SHEL
L S
TY
LE
CONTA
CT T
YPE
GEN
DER
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
E. G .  AC3MMPNZVB-AU BULK
AC (Series Prefix), 3 contacts, Male, Machined Contacts, PN (Narrow Flange), Z
(Metal Chassis Series), Black Polyester Finish, - AU (Gold Plated Contacts),
Bulk Packaged.
SERIES PREFIX AC	 =	 Series Prefix
CONTACT LAYOUTS
3	 =	 3 Contacts
4	 =	 4 Contacts
5	 =	 5 Contacts
6A	 =	 6 Contacts
7	 =	 7 Contacts
GENDER
F	 =	 Female Socket Contacts
M	 =	 Male Pin Contacts
MACHINED
CONTACTS1
Blank	 =	 Stamped Contacts
M	 =	 Machined Contacts
		  (Applicable 3 male pin contacts only)
SHELL STYLE
D	 =	 Small Flange
		  (front or rear mounting)
P	 =	 Large Shell with Wide
		  Flange
PN	 =	 Large Shell with Narrow
		  Flange (male only)
SHELL SERIES
Blank	 =	 Male P Shell Style Only
Z	 =	 Metal Chassis Series
SHELL FINISH2
Blank	 =	 Nickel Plated Finish
B	 =	 Black Polyester Finish
CONTACT PLATING3
Blank	 =	 Standard Plating
		  (Silver or Tin - refer to Standard Data)
AU	 =	 Gold Plated
PACKAGING
Blank	 =	 Individual Bags